

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1824/2014

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE RADHE
(With office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 11311/2013
[A.O. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA V. BHAVESH PABARI]
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Khera, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the office report discloses that notice has been issued but neither the acknowledgement card nor unserved cover has been received back till date. With a view to give another opportunity to the respondents, appellant-Board is directed to serve notice afresh through the trial court, as well as by courier and email

Signature Not Verified

indicating the next date of hearing as 25th July, 2014.

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.05
16:07:31 IST
Reason:(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER