

SECTION-XVII

LISTED ON:
COURT:
ITEM NO:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1824 OF 2014
with
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11311 of 2013
and
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9797, 9798 and 9799 OF 2014

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ETC
VERSUS

...APPELLANTS

M/S SHREE RADHE ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above matters were listed before Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List these appeals on 07th April, 2015.

In the meanwhile, parties shall complete the pleadings .”

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1824 OF 2014 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11311 of 2013

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellant has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit in both the matters so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9797, 9798 and 9799 OF 2014

It is submitted that Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has on 06.04.15 entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in all the three matters and have also filed counter affidavit in all the three matters(Copies are circulated herewith). Counter affidavit filed in Civil Appeal no. 9799 of 2014 is defective as the same is not served to the counsel for the appellant.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania Advocate
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR