

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 13.05.2016
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 305

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14730 OF 2015

and

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 14728 and 14729 of 2015

Siddharth Chaturvedi & Etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

SEBI

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2016, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
Till the next date of hearing, there shall be stay of
operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment
dated 04.08.2015 of Securities Appellate Tribunal in
Appeal No. 436 of 2014."**

It is submitted that notice was issued on 18.01.2016 to the sole respondent in all the appeals through registered A.D. M/S K.J. John & Co., Advocates have entered vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in all the appeals but have not filed counter affidavit. Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016, When the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order: (Copy of the order is circulated herewith)

**"These matters deserve consideration at the hands of a
larger Bench. The Registry is, accordingly, directed to
place the papers of these appeals before Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India for placing these matters before a larger
Bench.
Interim orders passed by this Court shall continue to
operate."**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Advocate
M/S K.J. John & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR