

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15042/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2018 in AN No. 131/2016 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

DURGA PRASAD YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITY AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66830/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.66828/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 05-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order,
in the meantime.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 14730 of 2015 etc. etc.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER